
                                 
 
   Ore 09.00       50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  COLOMBO Giulia              2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          36.95 
   2.  GRIMOLDI Sofia Rosella      2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          38.15 
   3.  SPLENDIDO Camilla           2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           41.69 
   4.  MATTIELLO Giorgia           2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            42.40 
   5.  BORSANI Giorgia             2016  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          43.59 
   6.  MIGLIETTA Allegra           2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      46.83 
   7.  BORIANI Elena               2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            47.30 
   8.  GOMEZ ASENCIO Davianny Es   2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             50.27 
   9.  ESPOSITO Alice              2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       50.69 
  10.  CRIPPA Anna                 2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          50.70 
  11.  DURANTE Ester               2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            52.60 
  12.  BELLEMO Allegra             2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             53.00 
  13.  MARANGONI Dalila            2016  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             53.17 
  14.  DERGHI Giulia               2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             53.29 
  15.  BERTAGNA Caterina           2016  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  16.  BIGNARDI Emma Luz           2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  17.  BOMBELLI Eleonora           2015  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  18.  BONETTI Elena               2016  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  19.  BOSI Margherita             2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  20.  BOVE Giulia                 2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  21.  CALABRESE Greta Lucia       2016  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  22.  CASTIGLIONI Gioia           2016  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          ---   
  23.  CHIESA Camilla              2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  24.  COCO Liliana                2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  25.  COLOMBO Federica Diletta    2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  26.  CONSEGNI Camilla            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  27.  DILERNIA Rebecca            2016  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  28.  FARINA Matilde Vittoria     2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  29.  FERRO Aida Maria            2016  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          ---   
  30.  GIACCIO Margherita          2016  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  31.  MALAMBRI' Giulia            2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  32.  MARCHIORI Margherita        2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  33.  MARTINI Carlotta            2016  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  34.  METANI Amelia               2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  35.  MUGETTI Elena               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  36.  NOTARANGELO Chiara          2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  37.  PADULANO Martina            2016  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  38.  PALADINI Aida               2016  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  39.  PELLIZZON Bianca            2016  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  40.  RIGANTI Ginevra             2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  41.  ROSANTE Beatrice            2016  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  42.  ROTUNDO Micol               2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  43.  SMEDILE Alice               2016  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  44.  TRENTINI Gaia               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  45.  TULLIANO Giorgia            2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  46.  VENNIRO Agata               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  47.  VENZA Anna                  2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  48.  ZUCCHINALI Greta            2016  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          ---   
 
                 50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  MINUSSO Tommaso             2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          37.56 
   2.  ANDRETTO Riccardo           2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      39.10 
   3.  CALIO' Federico             2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      39.29 
   4.  CORONA Niccolo'             2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD             40.00 
   5.  D'ANTONI Alex Giuseppe Sa   2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      41.24 
   6.  CERKEZ Noah                 2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          41.63 



   7.  FALDA Francesco             2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       42.00 
   8.  CHIARI Luigi                2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          42.10 
   9.  MORANDI Andrea              2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           42.28 
  10.  MARTINI Giovanni            2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      44.38 
  11.  LEGNANI Gabriele            2014  RARI NANTES SARONNO           44.70 
  12.  ANGLISANI Thomas            2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD             45.00 
  13.  HARABAJIU Matteo            2014  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     45.40 
  14.  IOLITTA Samuel              2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       45.70 
  15.  MAURO Ettore                2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          48.00 
  16.  STIPPELLI Diego             2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          48.35 
  17.  ASTO Jacopo                 2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          49.40 
  18.  D'URSO Marco                2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             53.59 
  19.  ALETTI Jacopo               2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  20.  BENAZZATO ORTONI Mattia     2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  21.  BORRELLI Massimiliano       2014  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  22.  BRIOLOTTA Riccardo          2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  23.  COCCA Niccolo'              2015  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  24.  COSTANTINI Leonardo Giova   2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  25.  FERIOLI Davide Diego        2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  26.  FERRARI Leonardo            2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  27.  FIORINO Alessandro          2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  28.  FRAGATA Lodovico            2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  29.  FRAPPOLLI Francesco         2015  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  30.  INNAMORATO Riccardo         2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  31.  MAMELI Edoardo              2014  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  32.  PERISSINOTTO Samuele        2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  33.  PIROLA Sebastiano           2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  34.  POPESCU Sebastian Gabriel   2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  35.  ROSSI Leonardo              2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  36.  ROSSITTO Pietro             2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  37.  SANFILIPPO Alessio          2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  38.  SERRA Leonardo              2015  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  39.  SILOCCHI Federico           2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  40.  STOICO Michele              2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  41.  TAIE' Andrea                2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  42.  TORETTA Luca                2015  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
  43.  TURCONI Pietro              2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  44.  VALCAVI Eric                2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  45.  VALENTINI Cristian Zhong    2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  46.  VITA Jacopo                 2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
 
                 100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  TARZIA Erica                2015  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.42.46 
   2.  LARGHI Michela              2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.49.82 
   3.  MACCHI Greta Carolina       2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.53.66 
   4.  GASPAROTTI Margherita       2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           2.04.94 
   5.  NATOLA Alice                2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           2.04.94 
   6.  CAGNOLA Eleonora            2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 2.09.55 
   7.  SALA Beatrice               2015  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          2.09.94 
   8.  BAIO Cecilia                2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 2.10.67 
   9.  RASINI Greta                2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 2.15.82 
  10.  CELA Emely                  2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.17.11 
  11.  MILANI Chiara               2016  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           2.20.00 
  12.  DELLA TORRE Martina         2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  13.  FRUSTERI Carola             2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  14.  TABACHKOV Melissa           2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
 
                 100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  PISCITELLI Samuele          2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.38.67 
   2.  OPORTO Francesco            2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.44.28 
   3.  CALLONI Simone              2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.46.70 
   4.  CERIOTTI Mattia             2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.49.37 
   5.  INTROINI Alessio            2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.51.52 
   6.  VERDELLI Luca               2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.52.80 



   7.  ESPOSTO Giulio              2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.59.35 
   8.  ZOPPELLARO Gregorio         2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 2.03.11 
   9.  VASILIEV Savelii            2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  MACCHI Greta Carolina       2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.54.20 
   2.  NOVELLO Giorgia             2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           2.04.70 
   3.  DEMATTE' Olivia             2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           2.05.30 
   4.  MANENTI Veronica            2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           2.20.00 
   5.  GALIMBERTI Margherita Mar   2016  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
   6.  MASSARO Camilla             2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  PIANA Mattia                2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.28.91 
   2.  CALLONI Simone              2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.30.96 
   3.  CERIOTTI Mattia             2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.35.13 
   4.  MORANDI Andrea              2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD         1.39.62 
   5.  ESPOSTO Giulio              2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.41.93 
   6.  VERDELLI Luca               2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.45.58 
   7.  TOSETTI Federico            2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.54.31 
   8.  TURCHI Tommaso              2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.55.24 
   9.  BESOZZI Daniele             2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.57.85 
  10.  AVVISATI Riccardo           2014  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  11.  BONANNO Pietro              2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  12.  BORSANI Ludovico            2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
 
                 100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  COLOMBO Giulia              2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.43.60 
   2.  LARGHI Michela              2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.43.90 
   3.  MAPELLI Giulia              2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.45.00 
   4.  ALIOLI Victoria             2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.45.71 
   5.  GRIMOLDI Sofia Rosella      2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.49.90 
   6.  BORIANI Elena               2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.52.50 
   7.  MARINO Chiara               2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.52.89 
   8.  POROLI Camilla              2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.53.10 
   9.  FRANCHI Linda               2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.53.49 
  10.  MATTIELLO Alessia           2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.54.40 
  11.  GALLIANI Olimpia            2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.55.00 
  12.  MUIA' Anna                  2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.55.00 
  13.  MASCIULLO Irene             2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.55.29 
  14.  MAZZONI Letizia             2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.55.50 
  15.  MALAMAN Alice               2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.56.70 
  16.  CRIPPA Anna                 2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.58.32 
  17.  ROMANO Stella               2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.59.20 
  18.  DE ANGELIS Alice            2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.00.30 
  19.  MATTIELLO Giorgia           2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          2.01.20 
  20.  SPLENDIDO Camilla           2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO         2.01.43 
  21.  FICARRA Gaia                2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 2.01.88 
  22.  CARAVATI Chiara             2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    2.02.10 
  23.  DURANTE Ester               2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          2.10.70 
  24.  LUCCHINI Margherita         2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          2.10.80 
  25.  SPADAFORA Noa               2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        2.13.80 
  26.  ANSELMI Nina                2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  27.  BATTEZZATO Ginevra          2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  28.  BELLEMO Allegra             2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  29.  BOGGIONE Fiammetta          2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  30.  BONETTI Elena               2016  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  31.  BOSI Margherita             2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  32.  BUSALACCHI Sofia            2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  33.  CAGNOLA Eleonora            2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  34.  CALABRESE Greta Lucia       2016  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  35.  CASANA Cloe'                2016  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  36.  CASTIGLIONI Giorgia         2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   



  37.  CHIESA Camilla              2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  38.  COCO Liliana                2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  39.  DERGHI Giulia               2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  40.  DIANO Letizia               2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  41.  FARINA Matilde Vittoria     2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  42.  FOSSA Camilla               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  43.  FRERI Michela               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  44.  GASPAROTTI Margherita       2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  45.  GOBBI Jasmine               2016  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  46.  GOMEZ ASENCIO Davianny Es   2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  47.  MALAMBRI' Giulia            2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  48.  MARANGONI Dalila            2016  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  49.  METANI Amelia               2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  50.  MIGLIETTA Allegra           2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  51.  REGGIO Beatrice             2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  52.  REITANO Arianna             2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  53.  ROSANTE Beatrice            2016  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  54.  SALA Beatrice               2015  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
  55.  SECONDULFO Ginevra          2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  56.  TABACHKOV Melissa           2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  57.  TRENTINI Gaia               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
 
                 100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  NOWORYTA CHAIDEZDIAZ Loga   2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.28.00 
   2.  OPORTO Alessio              2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.28.48 
   3.  CALABRESE Alessandro Fili   2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.29.40 
   4.  MICCO Lorenzo               2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           1.35.00 
   5.  OPORTO Francesco            2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.35.80 
   6.  CHIARI Luigi                2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.37.40 
   7.  LUCCHINI Edoardo            2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           1.40.00 
   8.  BELMONTE Francesco          2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.40.80 
   9.  GALATI Tommaso              2014  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.40.80 
  10.  FORLANI Francesco           2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.41.60 
  11.  ZANON Stefano Dylan         2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.41.60 
  12.  GOLUBCHAK Leonardo          2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.42.20 
  13.  PISCITELLI Samuele          2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.42.40 
  14.  SMOQI Steven                2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.42.70 
  15.  LA ROSA Riccardo            2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.43.60 
  16.  BUSNELLI Filippo            2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.44.60 
  17.  CORONA Niccolo'             2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           1.45.00 
  18.  DALLA LONGA Tommaso         2014  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.45.10 
  19.  D'ANTONI Alex Giuseppe Sa   2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.45.20 
  20.  MINUSSO Tommaso             2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.46.40 
  21.  BELLAVITA Filippo           2014  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.47.10 
  22.  ANDRETTO Riccardo           2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.48.00 
  23.  MARTINI Giovanni            2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.49.10 
  24.  INTROINI Alessio            2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.49.72 
  25.  ANGLISANI Thomas            2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           1.50.00 
  26.  SCARAMASTRA Mirko           2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.50.00 
  27.  D'ONGHIA Enzo               2014  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.50.20 
  28.  STELLA Tommaso              2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.50.20 
  29.  TONELLI Giulio              2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.55.00 
  30.  MULE' Federico              2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.55.20 
  31.  DI CORRADO Lorenzo          2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.00.00 
  32.  SHARRA Alberto              2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     2.02.70 
  33.  BORGOGNONI Edoardo          2014  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  34.  CALIO' Federico             2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  35.  CASTELLO Stefano            2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  36.  COSTANTINI Leonardo Giova   2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  37.  COZZI Federico              2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  38.  DE BORTOLI Cristiano        2014  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  39.  DE FINO Stefano             2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  40.  D'URSO Marco                2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  41.  MARONE Mario                2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  42.  NEGRETTI Raul               2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   



  43.  PALLAVICINI Federico        2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  44.  PANZERI Giacomo             2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  45.  PERISSINOTTO Samuele        2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  46.  RIZZI Christian             2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  47.  RIZZO Davide                2014  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  48.  ROSSI Leonardo              2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  49.  ROSSITTO Pietro             2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  50.  SANFILIPPO Alessio          2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  51.  SCALVENZI Mattia            2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  52.  SCAVUZZO Lorenzo            2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  53.  SILOCCHI Federico           2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  54.  TROVO' Matteo               2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  55.  VARANI Giulio               2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
 
                 50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  MATTIELLO Alessia           2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            48.58 
   2.  DE ANGELIS Alice            2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      48.92 
   3.  NATOLA Alice                2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD             54.50 
   4.  BAIO Cecilia                2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   55.33 
   5.  GALIMBERTI Margherita Mar   2016  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.02.13 
   6.  MANENTI Veronica            2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           1.15.00 
   7.  BORSANI Giorgia             2016  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          ---   
   8.  BOVE Giulia                 2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
   9.  MALAMAN Alice               2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  10.  MASCIULLO Irene             2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
 
                 50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  SMOQI Steven                2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       41.64 
   2.  TUNDO Leonardo              2014  MIOCLUB SSD                   46.30 
   3.  BUSNELLI Filippo            2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            46.44 
   4.  MAURO Ettore                2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          49.99 
   5.  TONELLI Giulio              2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       50.00 
   6.  SWIATHI Marco               2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             50.81 
   7.  POSCA Federico              2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          51.06 
   8.  ASTO Jacopo                 2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          51.16 
   9.  D'ONGHIA Enzo               2014  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            57.91 
  10.  CERKEZ Noah                 2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          ---   
  11.  STIPPELLI Diego             2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          ---   
  12.  VALCAVI Eric                2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
 
                 50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  ALIOLI Victoria             2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            51.40 
   2.  MAPELLI Giulia              2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       55.00 
   3.  MUIA' Anna                  2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       55.00 
   4.  MARINO Chiara               2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          58.35 
   5.  DI MAURO Chiara             2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           59.81 
   6.  ROMANO Stella               2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.01.22 
   7.  DIANO Letizia               2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.01.94 
   8.  BATTEZZATO Ginevra          2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.02.40 
   9.  ZUCCHINALI Greta            2016  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.03.05 
  10.  BOGGIONE Fiammetta          2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.03.59 
  11.  FRANCHI Linda               2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.03.80 
  12.  LUCCHINI Margherita         2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.04.90 
  13.  ESPOSITO Alice              2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.18.40 
  14.  ANSELMI Nina                2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  15.  BERTAGNA Caterina           2016  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  16.  BIGNARDI Emma Luz           2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  17.  BOMBELLI Eleonora           2015  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  18.  CARRUBBA Martina            2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  19.  CASTIGLIONI Giorgia         2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  20.  COLOMBO Federica Diletta    2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  21.  GIANAZZA Matilde            2016  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  22.  IAMETTI Michela             2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   



  23.  MANFRIN Marta               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  24.  MARCHIORI Margherita        2016  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  25.  MARTINELLI Giulia           2016  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  26.  MASSARO Camilla             2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  27.  MUGETTI Elena               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  28.  NOTARANGELO Chiara          2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  29.  PALADINI Aida               2016  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  30.  REGGIO Beatrice             2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  31.  SMAJLAJ Beatrice            2016  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  32.  SMEDILE Alice               2016  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  33.  TULLIANO Giorgia            2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
 
                 50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  CALABRESE Alessandro Fili   2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            42.34 
   2.  NOWORYTA CHAIDEZDIAZ Loga   2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      43.93 
   3.  ZANON Stefano Dylan         2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      50.30 
   4.  BELMONTE Francesco          2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      50.44 
   5.  CASATI Tommaso              2014  RARI NANTES SARONNO           52.40 
   6.  LA ROSA Riccardo            2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       52.63 
   7.  SCARAMASTRA Mirko           2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       54.59 
   8.  GIUDICI Nicholas            2014  RARI NANTES SARONNO           55.05 
   9.  HARABAJIU Matteo            2014  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.   1.00.44 
  10.  TOSETTI Federico            2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.03.98 
  11.  BONANNO Pietro              2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.07.50 
  12.  SHARRA Alberto              2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.08.30 
  13.  ALETTI Jacopo               2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  14.  BENAZZATO ORTONI Mattia     2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  15.  BORRELLI Massimiliano       2014  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  16.  CASTELLO Stefano            2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  17.  COCCA Niccolo'              2015  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  18.  FERIOLI Davide Diego        2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  19.  FRAGATA Lodovico            2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  20.  GARANZINI Francesco         2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
  21.  MAMELI Edoardo              2014  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  22.  MARTINI Thomas              2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  23.  MENEGATTI Luca              2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  24.  MILAZZO Damiano Dari        2015  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  25.  NEGRETTI Raul               2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  26.  PALLAVICINI Federico        2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  27.  SCALVENZI Mattia            2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  28.  SORICARO Gabriele           2015  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
  29.  TEDESCO Raul Gabriel        2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  30.  TORETTA Luca                2015  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  TARZIA Erica                2015  GAMES SPORT SSD RL          1.30.04 
   2.  DELLA TORRE Martina         2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.30.89 
   3.  DEMATTE' Olivia             2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           1.36.07 
   4.  FRUSTERI Carola             2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.41.32 
   5.  FICARRA Gaia                2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.43.99 
   6.  DI MAURO Chiara             2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.52.70 
   7.  RASINI Greta                2015  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.55.46 
   8.  CELA Emely                  2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.56.50 
   9.  NOVELLO Giorgia             2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           1.57.10 
  10.  MILANI Chiara               2016  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD           2.00.00 
  11.  CARRUBBA Martina            2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  12.  MARTINELLI Giulia           2016  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  13.  SECONDULFO Ginevra          2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  OPORTO Alessio              2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.08.78 
   2.  PIANA Mattia                2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.18.15 
   3.  TUNDO Leonardo              2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.20.05 



   4.  DALLA LONGA Tommaso         2014  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD          1.24.94 
   5.  CASATI Tommaso              2014  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.28.40 
   6.  BORGOGNONI Edoardo          2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.29.91 
   7.  IOLITTA Samuel              2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.31.75 
   8.  FORLANI Francesco           2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD          1.32.60 
   9.  MULE' Federico              2014  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA    1.37.51 
  10.  SWIATHI Marco               2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.38.01 
  11.  FALDA Francesco             2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO     1.40.00 
  12.  DE BORTOLI Cristiano        2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.41.40 
  13.  LEGNANI Gabriele            2014  RARI NANTES SARONNO         1.41.98 
  14.  AVVISATI Riccardo           2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.42.61 
  15.  TURCHI Tommaso              2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.51.02 
  16.  BESOZZI Daniele             2014  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL          1.51.82 
  17.  ZOPPELLARO Gregorio         2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.53.46 
  18.  BORSANI Ludovico            2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  19.  DE FINO Stefano             2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  20.  GARANZINI Francesco         2014  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
  21.  GIUDICI Nicholas            2014  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  22.  MARONE Mario                2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  23.  MENEGATTI Luca              2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  24.  SCAVUZZO Lorenzo            2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  25.  SORICARO Gabriele           2015  GAMES SPORT SSD RL            ---   
  26.  TAIE' Andrea                2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  27.  TROVO' Matteo               2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  28.  VASILIEV Savelii            2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
 
                 50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  POROLI Camilla              2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      45.93 
   2.  MAZZONI Letizia             2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          49.90 
   3.  CARAVATI Chiara             2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      50.42 
   4.  SPADAFORA Noa               2015  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          52.30 
   5.  GALLIANI Olimpia            2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       55.20 
   6.  PELLIZZON Bianca            2016  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'           1.09.67 
   7.  BUSALACCHI Sofia            2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
   8.  CASANA Cloe'                2016  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
   9.  CASTIGLIONI Gioia           2016  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          ---   
  10.  CONSEGNI Camilla            2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  11.  DILERNIA Rebecca            2016  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  12.  FERRO Aida Maria            2016  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD          ---   
  13.  FOSSA Camilla               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  14.  FRERI Michela               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  15.  GIACCIO Margherita          2016  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  16.  GIANAZZA Matilde            2016  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  17.  GOBBI Jasmine               2016  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  18.  IAMETTI Michela             2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  19.  MANFRIN Marta               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  20.  MARTINI Carlotta            2016  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  21.  PADULANO Martina            2016  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  22.  REITANO Arianna             2016  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  23.  RIGANTI Ginevra             2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  24.  ROTUNDO Micol               2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  25.  SMAJLAJ Beatrice            2016  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  26.  VENNIRO Agata               2016  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  27.  VENZA Anna                  2016  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
 
                 50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BELLAVITA Filippo           2014  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            41.40 
   2.  GALATI Tommaso              2014  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            43.64 
   3.  GOLUBCHAK Leonardo          2014  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            44.00 
   4.  MICCO Lorenzo               2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD             45.00 
   5.  PANZERI Giacomo             2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            46.93 
   6.  STELLA Tommaso              2014  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       47.70 
   7.  LUCCHINI Edoardo            2015  ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD             50.00 
   8.  DI CORRADO Lorenzo          2015  TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO       55.00 



   9.  POSCA Federico              2014  SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD        1.03.60 
  10.  RIZZO Davide                2014  MIOCLUB SSD                 1.08.34 
  11.  BRIOLOTTA Riccardo          2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  12.  COZZI Federico              2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  13.  FERRARI Leonardo            2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  14.  FIORINO Alessandro          2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  15.  FRAPPOLLI Francesco         2015  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  16.  INNAMORATO Riccardo         2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  17.  MARTINI Thomas              2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  18.  MILAZZO Damiano Dari        2015  TEAM LEGNANO NUOTO A.S.D.     ---   
  19.  PIROLA Sebastiano           2015  ACQUA13 SOC SD ARL            ---   
  20.  POPESCU Sebastian Gabriel   2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
  21.  RIZZI Christian             2015  TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD            ---   
  22.  SERRA Leonardo              2015  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  23.  STOICO Michele              2015  H2O SSD - MUGGIO'             ---   
  24.  TEDESCO Raul Gabriel        2015  MIOCLUB SSD                   ---   
  25.  TURCONI Pietro              2015  ROBUR ET FIDES SSD            ---   
  26.  VALENTINI Cristian Zhong    2015  RARI NANTES SARONNO           ---   
  27.  VARANI Giulio               2015  SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA      ---   
  28.  VITA Jacopo                 2015  CARONNO PERTUSELLA NUOTO      ---   
 
 
 
 


